Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F571MGDDFP#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

S12ADC,
R12DA
100-Pin
TFLGA
(MTU, GPT, TPU,
TMR, PPG, RTC,
CMTW, POE, CAC)
(ETHERC, SCIg,
SCIh, RSPI, RIIC,
CAN, USB, SSI)
(QSPI, SDHI,
MMCIF, PDC)
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 81 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7783h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 131 SLIBXR131 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7784h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 132 SLIBXR132 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7785h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 133 SLIBXR133 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7786h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 134 SLIBXR134 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7787h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 135 SLIBXR135 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7788h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 136 SLIBXR136 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7789h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 137 SLIBXR137 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Ah ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 138 SLIBXR138 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Bh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 139 SLIBXR139 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Ch ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 140 SLIBXR140 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Dh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 141 SLIBXR141 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Eh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 142 SLIBXR142 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 778Fh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 143 SLIBXR143 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7790h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 144 SLIBR144 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7791h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 145 SLIBR145 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7792h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 146 SLIBR146 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7793h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 147 SLIBR147 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7794h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 148 SLIBR148 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7795h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 149 SLIBR149 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7796h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 150 SLIBR150 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7797h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 151 SLIBR151 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7798h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 152 SLIBR152 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7799h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 153 SLIBR153 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Ah ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 154 SLIBR154 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Bh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 155 SLIBR155 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Ch ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 156 SLIBR156 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Dh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 157 SLIBR157 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Eh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 158 SLIBR158 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 779Fh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 159 SLIBR159 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 160 SLIBR160 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 161 SLIBR161 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 162 SLIBR162 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 163 SLIBR163 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 164 SLIBR164 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 165 SLIBR165 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (9 / 67)
Address